



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7031/2025

ASHLAR EDUCATION CONSULTANTS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mani Bhadra Jain & Mr. Sachin
Jain, Advs.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

CENTRAL CIRCLE 27 DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, SSC with Ms.
Monica Benjamin, JSC & Ms. Easha,
JSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **22.05.2025**

CM APPL. 31732/2025

1. Allowed, subject to just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 7031/2025 & CM APPL. 31731/2025

3. Issue notice. The learned counsel for the respondents accepts notice.
4. Learned counsel for the parties state that the issue involved in the present petition is similar to those that are being considered in a batch of petitions which are now listed on 28.05.2025 [having the lead matter as W.P.(C) 1023/2024 captioned as *Deeksha Holding Limited vs. Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax, Central Circle 17, Delhi & Anr. and other connected matters*].



5. Accordingly, list on 28.05.2025 with W.P.(C) 1023/2024 and connected matters.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

MAY 22, 2025/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any