



\$~1, 2 to 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7031/2025

ASHLAR EDUCATION CONSULTANTS PRIVATE
LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mani Bhadra Jain, Mr. Sachin
Jain and Mr. Apoorv Upmanyu,
Advocates.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME
TAX CENTRAL CIRCLE 27 DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar, SSC with Ms.
Monica Benjamin, JSC and Ms.
Easha, JSC.

AND

+ W.P.(C) 2978/2025 & CM APPL. 14099/2025

+ W.P.(C) 2986/2025 & CM APPL. 14150/2025

+ W.P.(C) 2988/2025 & CM APPL. 14153/2025

VSM HOUSING PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gautam Jain, Mr. Shaantanu Jain
and Mr. Manish Yadav, Advocates.

versus

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 26(3), DELHI
& ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Puneet Rai, SSC with Mr.
Ashvini Kr., Mr. Rishabh Nangia and
Mr. Gibran, JSCs for IT Department.
Mr. Awadesh Kr. Singh, Advocate for
UoI/R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

28.05.2025

1. It is not feasible to hear the present batch of matters today.
2. List on 06.08.2025.

CM APPL. 31731/2025 in W.P.(C) 7031/2025



CM APPL. 14098/2025 in W.P.(C) 2978/2025
CM APPL. 14149/2025 in W.P.(C) 2986/2025
CM APPL. 14152/2025 in W.P.(C) 2988/2025

3. In the meanwhile, no coercive steps be taken.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

MAY 28, 2025/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any